R1511x Series
AEC-Q100 Grade 1
300 mA 36 V Input Regulator for Automotive Applications
NO. EC-300-240315
1
OUTLINE
The R1511x is a CMOS-based high-voltage resistant and fast response voltage regulator that provides the
minimum 300mA of output current. Internally, R1511x consists of an Output Short-circuit Protection Circuit, an

+0.10
-0.05
Package Dimensions (HSOP-6J)
MARK SPECIFICATION (HSOP-6J)
: Product Code … Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
 

Mark Specification (HSOP-6J)
R1511x
NO. EC-300-240315
18
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
R1511SxxxB
Product Name  VSET  Product Name  VSET
R1511S030B S 3 0 B 3.0 V  R1511S070B S 7 0 B 7.0 V
R1511S031B S 3 1 B 3.1 V  R1511S071B S 7 1 B 7.1 V
R1511S032B S 3 2 B 3.2 V  R1511S072B S 7 2 B 7.2 V
R1511S033B S 3 3 B 3.3 V  R1511S073B S 7 3 B 7.3 V
R1511S034B S 3 4 B 3.4 V  R1511S074B S 7 4 B 7.4 V
R1511S035B S 3 5 B 3.5 V  R1511S075B S 7 5 B 7.5 V
R1511S036B S 3 6 B 3.6 V  R1511S076B S 7 6 B 7.6 V
R1511S037B S 3 7 B 3.7 V  R1511S077B S 7 7 B 7.7 V
R1511S038B S 3 8 B 3.8 V  R1511S078B S 7 8 B 7.8 V
R1511S039B S 3 9 B 3.9 V  R1511S079B S 7 9 B 7.9 V
R1511S040B S 4 0 B 4.0 V  R1511S080B S 8 0 B 8.0 V
R1511S041B S 4 1 B 4.1 V  R1511S081B S 8 1 B 8.1 V
R1511S042B S 4 2 B 4.2 V  R1511S082B S 8 2 B 8.2 V
R1511S043B S 4 3 B 4.3 V  R1511S083B S 8 3 B 8.3 V
R1511S044B S 4 4 B 4.4 V  R1511S084B S 8 4 B 8.4 V
R1511S045B S 4 5 B 4.5 V  R1511S085B S 8 5 B 8.5 V
R1511S046B S 4 6 B 4.6 V  R1511S086B S 8 6 B 8.6 V
R1511S047B S 4 7 B 4.7 V  R1511S087B S 8 7 B 8.7 V
R1511S048B S 4 8 B 4.8 V  R1511S088B S 8 8 B 8.8 V
R1511S049B S 4 9 B 4.9 V  R1511S089B S 8 9 B 8.9 V
R1511S050B S 5 0 B 5.0 V  R1511S090B S 9 0 B 9.0 V
R1511S051B S 5 1 B 5.1 V
R1511S052B S 5 2 B 5.2 V  R1511S001C
R1511S053B S 5 3 B 5.3 V  (Adjustable Output Voltage Setting Type)
R1511S054B S 5 4 B 5.4 V  Product Name  VSET
R1511S055B S 5 5 B 5.5 V  R1511S001C S 0 0 C ―
R1511S056B S 5 6 B 5.6 V
R1511S057B S 5 7 B 5.7 V
R1511S058B S 5 8 B 5.8 V
R1511S059B S 5 9 B 5.9 V
R1511S060B S 6 0 B 6.0 V
R1511S061B S 6 1 B 6.1 V
R1511S062B S 6 2 B 6.2 V
R1511S063B S 6 3 B 6.3 V
R1511S064B S 6 4 B 6.4 V
R1511S065B S 6 5 B 6.5 V
R1511S066B S 6 6 B 6.6 V
R1511S067B S 6 7 B 6.7 V
R1511S068B S 6 8 B 6.8 V
R1511S069B S 6 9 B 6.9 V
R1511x
NO. EC-300-240315
19
POWER DISSIPATION (TO-252-5-P2)

①②③④⑤⑥
⑦⑧  ⑨⑩
Mark Specification (TO-252-5-P2)
*）The tab on the bottom of the package
enhances thermal performance and is
electrically connected to GND (substrate
level). It is recommended that the tab be
connected to the ground plane on the
board, or otherwise be left floating.
R1511x
NO. EC-300-240315
21
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (TO-252-5-P2)
R1511JxxxB
Product Name  VSET  Product Name  VSET
R1511J030B H 1 J 0 3 0 B 3.0 V  R1511J070B H 1 J 0 7 0 B 7.0 V
R1511J031B H 1 J 0 3 1 B 3.1 V  R1511J071B H 1 J 0 7 1 B 7.1 V
R1511J032B H 1 J 0 3 2 B 3.2 V  R1511J072B H 1 J 0 7 2 B 7.2 V
R1511J033B H 1 J 0 3 3 B 3.3 V  R1511J073B H 1 J 0 7 3 B 7.3 V
R1511J034B H 1 J 0 3 4 B 3.4 V  R1511J074B H 1 J 0 7 4 B 7.4 V
R1511J035B H 1 J 0 3 5 B 3.5 V  R1511J075B H 1 J 0 7 5 B 7.5 V
R1511J036B H 1 J 0 3 6 B 3.6 V  R1511J076B H 1 J 0 7 6 B 7.6 V
R1511J037B H 1 J 0 3 7 B 3.7 V  R1511J077B H 1 J 0 7 7 B 7.7 V
R1511J038B H 1 J 0 3 8 B 3.8 V  R1511J078B H 1 J 0 7 8 B 7.8 V
R1511J039B H 1 J 0 3 9 B 3.9 V  R1511J079B H 1 J 0 7 9 B 7.9 V
R1511J040B H 1 J 0 4 0 B 4.0 V  R1511J080B H 1 J 0 8 0 B 8.0 V
R1511J041B H 1 J 0 4 1 B 4.1 V  R1511J081B H 1 J 0 8 1 B 8.1 V
R1511J042B H 1 J 0 4 2 B 4.2 V  R1511J082B H 1 J 0 8 2 B 8.2 V
R1511J043B H 1 J 0 4 3 B 4.3 V  R1511J083B H 1 J 0 8 3 B 8.3 V
R1511J044B H 1 J 0 4 4 B 4.4 V  R1511J084B H 1 J 0 8 4 B 8.4 V
R1511J045B H 1 J 0 4 5 B 4.5 V  R1511J085B H 1 J 0 8 5 B 8.5 V
R1511J046B H 1 J 0 4 6 B 4.6 V  R1511J086B H 1 J 0 8 6 B 8.6 V
R1511J047B H 1 J 0 4 7 B 4.7 V  R1511J087B H 1 J 0 8 7 B 8.7 V
R1511J048B H 1 J 0 4 8 B 4.8 V  R1511J088B H 1 J 0 8 8 B 8.8 V
R1511J049B H 1 J 0 4 9 B 4.9 V  R1511J089B H 1 J 0 8 9 B 8.9 V
R1511J050B H 1 J 0 5 0 B 5.0 V  R1511J090B H 1 J 0 9 0 B 9.0 V
R1511J051B H 1 J 0 5 1 B 5.1 V
R1511J052B H 1 J 0 5 2 B 5.2 V  R1511J001C
R1511J053B H 1 J 0 5 3 B 5.3 V  (Adjustable Output Voltage Setting Type)
R1511J054B H 1 J 0 5 4 B 5.4 V  Product Name  VSET
R1511J055B H 1 J 0 5 5 B 5.5 V  R1511J001C H 1 J 0 0 1 C ―
R1511J056B H 1 J 0 5 6 B 5.6 V
R1511J057B H 1 J 0 5 7 B 5.7 V
R1511J058B H 1 J 0 5 8 B 5.8 V
R1511J059B H 1 J 0 5 9 B 5.9 V
R1511J060B H 1 J 0 6 0 B 6.0 V
R1511J061B H 1 J 0 6 1 B 6.1 V
R1511J062B H 1 J 0 6 2 B 6.2 V
R1511J063B H 1 J 0 6 3 B 6.3 V
R1511J064B H 1 J 0 6 4 B 6.4 V
R1511J065B H 1 J 0 6 5 B 6.5 V
R1511J066B H 1 J 0 6 6 B 6.6 V
R1511J067B H 1 J 0 6 7 B 6.7 V
R1511J068B H 1 J 0 6 8 B 6.8 V
R1511J069B H 1 J 0 6 9 B 6.9 V
R1511x
NO. EC-300-240315
22
TEST CIRCUITS